

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

DAXX E. DIAZ)	
)	No. 46798-2019
Plaintiff-Appellant,)	
)	Ada County case no.
v.)	CV01-18-03154
)	
STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Defendant-Respondent.)	APPELLANT'S BRIEF
_____)		

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

**HONORABLE MELISSA MOODY
District Judge**

**PAUL E. RIGGINS
Riggins Law, P.A.
380 S. 4th Street, Ste. 104
Boise, ID 83702
I.S.B. #5303
(208) 344-4152**

**LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

Conflict Appellate Public Defender

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF - APPELLANT**

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT - RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents ii

Table of Authorities iii

Statement of the Case 1

Nature of the Case 1

Statement of Facts 1

Course of Proceedings 2

Issues 2

Argument 3

 I. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Diaz’ Petition For
 Post-Conviction Relief 3

 A. Standard of Review 3

 B. Legal Standards For Post-Conviction Review 3

 C. Discussion 6

Conclusion 13

Certificate of Service 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aragon v. State</i> , 114 Idaho 758, 760 P.2d 1174 (1988)	5
<i>Booth v. State</i> , 151 Idaho 612, 262 P.3d 255 (2011)	3,5
<i>Cosio-Nava v. State</i> , 161 Idaho 44, 383 P.3d 1214 (2016)	3
<i>Cuyler v. Sullivan</i> , 446 U.S. 335, 100 S.Ct. 1708, 64 L.Ed.2d 333 (1980)	4
<i>Estrada v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 558, 149 P.3d 833 (2006)	4,5
<i>Goodwin v. State</i> , 138 Idaho 269, 61 P.3d 626 (Ct. App. 2002)	4
<i>Hart v. Gomez</i> , 174 F.3d 1067 (9 th Cir. 1999)	12
<i>Marr v. State</i> , 163 Idaho 33, 408 P.3d 31 (2017)	3,5,11,12
<i>Martinez v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 813, 892 P.2d 488 (Ct. App. 1995)	3
<i>McKay v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 567, 225 P.3d 700 (2010)	5
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759, 90 S.Ct. 1441, 25 L.Ed.2d 763 (1970)	4
<i>Odom v. State</i> , 121 Idaho 625, 826 P.2d 1337 (Ct. App. 1992)	3
<i>Paradis v. State</i> , 110 Idaho 534, 716 P.2d 1306 (1986)	3
<i>Parrott v. State</i> , 117 Idaho 272, 787 P.2d 258 (1990)	5
<i>Reynolds v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 24, 878 P.2d 198 (Ct. App. 1994)	3
<i>Saykhamchone v. State</i> , 127 Idaho 319, 900 P.2d 795 (1995)	5
<i>State v. Shackelford</i> , 150 Idaho 355, 247 P.3d 582 (2010)	5
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	3,4,5,6,10 11,12,13
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 164 Idaho 821, 436 P.3d 642 (2019)	10
<i>Wurdemann v. State</i> , 161 Idaho 713, 390 P.3d 439 (2017)	12

Constitutions

Idaho Const. Art. I, § 13 4
U.S. Const. amend. VI 4
U.S. Const. amend. XIV 4

Statutes

Idaho Code §19-4901 3

Other Sources

Black's Law Dictionary 1182 (6th Ed. 1990) 11
